Name (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2)	Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Corrective Document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original document Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original and Trademarks Practical and Trademarks: Please records the attached original					
Resolution Date (Ine 2) Receiving Party Name (Ine 2) Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party only Receiving Party only Address (Ine 2) Address (Ine 3) Address (Ine 3) Address (Ine 3) Address (Ine 3)	Resubmission Type Conveyance Type		Α	3-18-2005		
RL 102961795 PATENTS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New	RL 10296 1/95 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corveying Party(les) Name (line 1) Wel LI Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. Receiving Party Name (line 2) Reddress (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				a i	
PATENTS ONLY Second Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). SUNDMISSION Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (DM Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). SUNDMISSION Type X Assignment Security Agreement Secur	To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	M/2	~S			S PT 6
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). SUNDINGSION Type Conveyance Type	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New	トウン	RESUM	<u> 102961795</u>	ren adEET	7.7
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (U.S. Government (U.S	Submission Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement	7		PATENTS ONL	<u>.</u> Y	99
X New X Assignment Security Agreement	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name					nent(s) or copy(ies). 쓸♡ 를
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) POR OFFICE USE ONLY		μ e			— ≡ ment
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Wei Li Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If social is an assignment and the receiving parties attached (Busignation must be a susparate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		(Non-Recordation)			
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)			License	Change of Nan	ne e
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les)	Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)			Merger		
Conveying Party(ies)	Conveying Party(ies)			(For Us		Agencies)
Name (line 1) Wei Li Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Wei Li Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicled in the United States, appropriate attached Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel #	Frame #	De De	partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Wei Li Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) An-Yi Zhang Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Feb 02 2005 Execution Date Month Day Year Feb 02 2005 If document to be recorder is an assignment attached (document from a papointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) For Office USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Wei Li Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) An-Yi Zhang Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Part	y(ies)	+ Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Second Party Name (line 1) An-Yi Zhang Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country State/Country Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) We	i Li			
Name (line 1) An-Yi Zhang Receiving Party	Name (line 1) An-Yi Zhang Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	¥ [V: 71			Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Receiving Party Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Tu-Chen City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) An-	YI Znang		.=	Feb 02 2005
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Interpretative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.)	Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Tu-Chen City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Gountry Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	1	м	ark if additional names of i	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country State/Country Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Taip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) HO	N HAI PRECISION IND. CO	., LTD.		
Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2) Tu-Chen City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Taipe Hsien, Taiwan Taipe Hsien, Taipe Hs	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) No.	2 Tzu Vu Stroot			of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City State/Country Taipei Hsien, Taiwan State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	110	. 2, 120 10 00000			(Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.) Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Tu-				odo
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, Ca 95050 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000018 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Repre		ddroec		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000016 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name We	i Te Chung (Foxconn Interna	tional, Inc.)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000016 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 165	0 Memorex Drive, Santa Cla	ra, Ca 95050		
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4) 9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000018 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		·····	V.L	
) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000018 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)				
9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000018 29224643 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	9/2005 TBESHAH1 00000018 E9E24643	Address (line 4)				
NY PARA INDESTRUCT AND PARE TO THE		9/2005 TRESHART 00000	01A 29224643) F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
P-ADP1 40 OF DD	PANCE TANA AL		•			
GASVET TVAYV OF		D. WEL	TVIVV OF			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS (ı	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ch	un-Sheng Li				Feb 02 2005
Name (line 2)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Execution Date \$\frac{\pi}{2}\$
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	****				month Day Teal
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		····			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
· Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State IS and t		
	City umber(s) or Patent I Patent Application Number or	٠, ,	State/Country Mark if additional r DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers attached	Code ame property).
Pat	ent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0325

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 919-6137			
Name Wei Te Chur	g (Foxconn International, Inc.)		
Address (line 1) 1650 Memore	x Drive		
Address (line 2) Santa Clara,	Ca 95050		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	al number of pages of the attached conveyance ny attachments.	document # 2	
Application Number(s)	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Patent Application	ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n n Number(s)	numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
T atom Approach	T Number(3)	ratent Number(3)	
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing	her with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a g inventor.	application was Month Day Year Feb 02 2005	
Patent Cooperation Tre			
Enter PCT applica		PCT	
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Appl has not been ass	FUII I FUII	РСТ	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved	d. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ \$40	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	t.) #	
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No	
Statement and Signatur	е		
attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is ue copy of the original document. Charges to d	deposit account are authorized, as	
Wei Te Chung Name of Person Sig	ning Signature	Mar 3 dry Date	
	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Wei Li	, residing at	Kunsan, China
2	An-Yi Zhang	_, residing at _	Kunsan, China
3	Chun-Sheng Li	_, residing at _	Kunsan, China
4		_, residing at _	
5		_, residing at _	
6.		_, residing at _	
7		, residing at _	
8		_, residing at _	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR for which the undersigned

[] previously executed Ser. No	and filing date of	
[x] is executing concurrently herewith	J	

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0327

Wei Li	02/02/05	<u></u> .
Li, Wei , inventor	date	witness
An-Yi Zhang	02/02/05	
An-Yi Zhang , inventor	date	witness
Chun-sheng li	02/02/05	
Chun-Sheng Li, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0328